## **Assembly**

# **Record of Committee Proceedings**

## **Committee on Urban and Local Affairs**

## **Assembly Bill 618**

Relating to: the immobilization or removal, impoundment, and disposal of motor vehicles for multiple nonmoving traffic violations.

By Representatives Krusick, Gottlieb, Hahn and Vos; cosponsored by Senators Carpenter and Darling, by request of Wisconsin Alliance of Cities, League of Wisconsin Municipalities and City of Milwaukee.

December 11, 2007 Referred to Committee on Urban and Local Affairs.

January 8, 2008 **PUBLIC HEARING HELD** 

Present: (7) Representatives Gottlieb, LeMahieu, Lothian,

Berceau, Turner, Hintz and Parisi.

Absent: (2) Representatives Gunderson and Pridemore.

## Appearances For

• Peggy Krusick — Rep., 7th Assembly District

• Dorinda Floyd — City of Milwaukee

## Appearances Against

• None.

### Appearances for Information Only

• None.

### **Registrations For**

- Jennifer Gonda City of Milwaukee
- Jason Johns Alliance of Cities
- Curt Witynski, Madison League of Wisconsin Municipalities

#### Registrations Against

• None.

### Registrations for Information Only

• None.

January 23, 2008 **EXECUTIVE SESSION HELD** 

Present: (9) Representatives Gottlieb, LeMahieu, Gunderson, Lothian, Pridemore, Berceau, Turner, Hintz and Parisi.

Absent: (0) None.

Representative Gottlieb asked unanimous consent to introduce LRBa1057/2 as committee amendment.

Moved by Representative LeMahieu, seconded by Representative Turner that **Assembly Amendment 1** be recommended for adoption.

Ayes: (9) Representatives Gottlieb, LeMahieu, Gunderson, Lothian, Pridemore, Berceau, Turner, Hintz and Parisi.

Noes: (0) None.

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1 ADOPTION RECOMMENDED, Ayes 9, Noes 0

Moved by Representative Turner, seconded by Representative LeMahieu that **Assembly Bill 618** be recommended for passage as amended.

Ayes: (8) Representatives Gottlieb, LeMahieu, Gunderson, Lothian, Pridemore, Berceau, Turner and Hintz.

Noes: (1) Representative Parisi.

PASSAGE AS AMENDED RECOMMENDED, Ayes 8, Noes 1

Darcy Paulson Committee Clerk